
SUMMER SEASON STARTS SIGN ON SUNSET 17:35

Sun 1 Sep FATHERS' DAY - POSSIBLE SSS

Wed 4 Sep WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 8 Sep SUNSHINE COAST IRONMAN 70.3 - NO SAILING

Sun 15 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 18 Sep WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 22 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 29 Sep 2024-2025 SEASON OPENING - SAMS TWILIGHT 1400 SUNSET 17:47 (POSTPONED)

Wed 2 Oct WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 5 Oct SAWKR Cruising Yacht Club of SA

Sun 6 Oct

2024-2025 SEASON OPENING - SAMS TWILIGHT 

SUNSET 17:50
1400 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 7 Oct MONARCH'S BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY

Fri 11 Oct Rum Runner Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sat 12 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC seeNOR Moreton Bay

Sun 13 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC seeNOR Moreton Bay

Wed 16 Oct WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 20 Oct MYC AGM / PRESENTATION DAY 1500 MYC Clubroom

Wed 23 Oct WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 25 Oct Rum Runner Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 27 Oct WHS Race  #1 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 30 Oct WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

NCYC - She Sails Open Regatta

Sun 3 Nov SAMS TWILIGHT 1430 Offshore & Mooloolah River NCYC - She Sails Open Regatta

Wed 6 Nov WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 8 Nov Rum Runner Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 10 Nov BWS RACE #1 (SUNSET 18:11) 0800 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 13 Nov WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 17 Nov SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 20 Nov WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 22 Nov Rum Runner Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 24 Nov SCS Races 1 - 3 (POSTPONED) 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 27 Nov WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 1 Dec SAMS TWILIGHT 1430 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 6 Dec Rum Runner Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 8 Dec MYC TINNY RALLY Mooloolah River & Canals

Wed 11 Dec WSS 1130

Sat 14 Dec CHRISTMAS BOAT PARADE (SUNSET 18:36) HT 1.36 @19:06; LT 1.36 @ 1900

Wed 18 Dec WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 20 Dec Rum Runners Series / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Wed 25 Dec CHRISTMAS DAY

Thu 26 Dec BOXING DAY

Wed 1 Jan NEW YEAR'S DAY

Sun 5 Jan NO SAILING - HOLIDAY BREAK

Wed 8 Jan NO SAILING - HOLIDAY BREAK

Fri 10 Jan NO SAILING - HOLIDAY BREAK

Sun 12 Jan SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 15 Jan WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 17 Jan Rum Runners / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 19 Jan Women's Sailing Meetup 1230 Mooloolah River

Sun 26 Jan AUSTRALIA DAY - NO SAILING

Mon 27 Jan AUSRALIA DAY HOLIDAY

Wed 29 Jan WSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

MYC SAILING CALENDAR 2024-2025_VER 1.4 10FEB2025
SEPTEMBER 2024

OCTOBER 2024

NOVEMBER 2024

DECEMBER 2024

JANUARY 2025

Short Course Series (SCS) reinstated and run instead of SAMS event as a set of Windward-Leeward Courses.

SAMS  are more or less fortnightly allowing flexibility to hold other postponed series events to be held

NOTES ON THE SAILING CALENDAR 

Sunday Social Sailing (SSS) and Wednesday Social Sailing (WSS) are non-racing events.

River Rumble on Saturday afternoons during winter , however, can be run on an ad hoc basis as desired.
Rum Runners Series every fortnight during Summer Season associated with a BBQ

Social Sailing has been  introduced into the Sailing Calendar to allow boats that, may prefer not to race, or may 

not have achieved Safety Category 4, to sail in company.

There is no fee, formal start, finish, time-keeping nor prizes. A time to meet and a simple bay course may be 

suggested for those boats wishing to follow. Boats should be appropriately insured.
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Fri 31 Jan Rum Runners / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sat 1 Feb SURF TO CITY - QCYC / SYC 0950 GOLD COAST SEAWAY

Sun 2 Feb SAMS TWILIGHT 1430 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 5 Feb  

Sun 9 Feb SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Women's Sailing Meetup 1230 Mooloolah River

Wed 12 Feb  

Fri 14 Feb Rum Runners / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 16 Feb WHS Race #2 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 19 Feb  

Sun 23 Feb SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 26 Feb  

Fri 28 Feb Rum Runners / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 2 Mar SAMS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 5 Mar

Sat 8 Mar RQYS -  BWKR

Sun 9 Mar MOOLOOLABA TRIATHLON - NO SAILING RQYS -  BWKR

Wed 12 Mar

Fri 14 Mar Rum Runners / BBQ Night 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 16 Mar BWS RACE #2 (SUNSET 18:46) 0800 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 19 Mar

Sun 23 Mar SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Women's Sailing Meetup 1230 Mooloolah River

Wed 26 Mar

Sun 30 Mar SCS Races 1 - 3 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

WINTER SEASON STARTS SUNSET 17:46

Wed 2 Apr

Sun 6 Apr SSS 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 9 Apr  

Sun 13 Apr WHS RACE #3 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 16 Apr

Thu 17 Apr TRAVEL MOOLOOLABAH - MANLY BRIEFING WMYC Brisbane to Gladstone

Fri 18 Apr GOOD FRIDAY: HART CUP (M-M RACE) MORETON BAY / MOOLOOLABA 

Sat 19 Apr

Sun 20 Apr EASTER SUNDAY - LAY DAY

Mon 21 Apr MOOLOOLABA TO MUD ISLAND MOOLOOLABA / MORETON BAY

Fri 25 Apr ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY

Sat 26 Apr

Sun 27 Apr  

Wed 30 Apr  

Sun 4 May BWS RACE #3  (SUNSET 17:41) 0800 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 5 May LABOUR DAY HOLIDAY

Wed 7 May  

Sun 11 May SSS Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 14 May  

Sun 18 May SCS Races 4 - 6 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 21 May

Sun 25 May

Wed 28 May

Fri 30 May Possible Mooloolaba Mixed Keel Boat Regatta TBA Mooloolah River - Registration/Practice Being Discussed

Sat 31 May Possible Mooloolaba Mixed Keel Boat Regatta TBA Mooloolah River Being Discussed

Sun 1 Jun Possible Mooloolaba Mixed Keel Boat Regatta TBA Mooloolah River Being Discussed

Wed 4 Jun

Sat 7 Jun RMYS - AWKR

Sun 8 Jun RMYS - AWKR

Mon 9 Jun RMYS - AWKR

Wed 11 Jun

Sun 15 Jun WHS Race #4 HAWKWIND TROPHY (SUNSET 17:02) 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 18 Jun

Fri 20 Jun

Sat 21 Jun TRAVEL MOOLOOLABAH - MANLY

Sun 22 Jun LADY SKIPPER RACE -WMSC Refer SIs Moreton Bay

Wed 25 Jun

Sat 28 Jun

MARCH 2025

MAY 2025

FEBRUARY 2025

APRIL 2025

JUNE 2025
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Sun 29 Jun SAMS #

Wed 2 Jul

Sun 6 Jul SCS Races 7 - 9 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 9 Jul

Fri 11 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta Mooloolah River - Registration/Practice
Sat 12 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta Mooloolah River
Sun 13 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta Mooloolah River
Wed 16 Jul

Sun 20 Jul BWS RACE #4 - ANSTEE MEMORIAL RACE (SUNSET 1715) 0800 Offshore & Mooloolah River
Wed 23 Jul

Sat 26 Jul

Sun 27 Jul SAMS # 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 30 Jul

Sun 3 Aug Mooloolah River

Wed 6 Aug

Sun 10 Aug SAMS # 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 13 Aug

Sun 17 Aug Mooloolah River

Wed 20 Aug

Sun 24 Aug SCS Races 10 - 12 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 27 Aug

Sat 30 Aug

Sun 31 Aug

SUMMER SEASON STARTS SUNSET 17:35

Wed 3 Sep

Fri 5 Sep

Sun 7 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 10 Sep

Fri 12 Sep

Sun 14 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 17 Sep

Fri 19 Sep

Sun 21 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 24 Sep

Fri 26 Sep

Sun 28 Sep SSS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 1 Oct

Fri 3 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 5 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 6 Oct MONARCH'S BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY

Wed 8 Oct

Fri 10 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1500 Mooloolah River

Sat 11 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC Refer SIs MORETON BAY

Sun 12 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC Refer Sis MORETON BAY

Wed 15 Oct

Fri 17 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 19 Oct ? MYC AGM / PRESENTATION DAY 1300 MYC CLUBROOM

Wed 22 Oct

Fri 24 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1500 Mooloolah River

Sun 26 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 29 Oct

Fri 31 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1500 Mooloolah River

BLUE WATER SERIES BWS
WOMEN'S HELM SERIES WHS
SUNDAY AFTERNOON MEMBERS' SAIL SAMS
WEDNESDAY SOCIAL SAILING WSS
SUNDAY SOCIAL SAILING SSS
SHORT COURSE SERIES SCS

Number  of Races DROPS
6 SAMS 2

12 SSS
4 BWS 1
4 WHS 1

15 SCS 3
12 RRS 3

L
E

G
E

N
D

OCTOBER 2025

SEPTEMBER 2025

JULY 2025

AUGUST 2025
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